UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

KAWASAKI RAIL CAR, INC.,

Petitioner,

V.

SCOTT BLAIR,

Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-01036
Patent 6,700,602

PATENT OWNER WITHDRAWAL OF NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF LOWELL MALO



Please take notice that Patent Owner Scott Blair, by and through their counsel, withdraws the notice of deposition of Mr. Lowell Malo previously scheduled on June 25, 2018 at 10:00 am.

Dated: July 3, 2018

Respectfully submitted,
/s/ Jennifer Meredith
Jennifer Meredith (Reg. No 47,790)
205 Main Street
East Aurora, New York 14052
(646) 546-5253

Email: jmeredith@meredithkeyhani.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on July 3, 2018, a complete and entire copy of the within Patent Owner Withdrawal of Notice of Deposition was emailed to the Petitioner by serving at the following address:

sheilamortazavi@andrewskurthkenyon.com

zaedbillah@andrewskurthkenyon.com

arminghiam@andrewskurthkenyon.com

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jennifer Meredith
Jennifer Meredith
Meredith & Keyhani, PLLC
205 Main Street
East Aurora, NY 14052
Telephone: (646) 546-5253

Facsimile: (212) 202-3819

